

Making the railway system work better for society.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Mihai Robert ROȘCA

e-mail address: mihai.rosca@sigurantaferoviara.ro

photo optional

POSITION IN THE EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS	Alternate Member of the Management Board
WORK EXPERIENCE (from February 2024 - present)	Head of the Communication Unit Romanian Railway Safety Authority (ASFR)
(from May 2023 to February 2024)	Head of the International Affairs, Communication and Public Relations Unit Romanian Railway Safety Authority (ASFR)
(from August 2022- May 2023)	Head of the Strategy, European Cooperation Bureau Romanian Railway Safety Authority (ASFR)
	Coordination of preparation/revision/update of the development strategy and policies of NSA RO Coordination of NSA RO's cooperation with ERA and neighboring NSAs
(from November 2021 to August 2022)	Expert – Railway Safety Regulations Service Romanian Railway Safety Authority (ASFR) Preparation and coordination of the NSA's processes for the elaboration of strategy and policies
(from May 2007 to October 2021)	Head of the International Affairs Service S.N.T.F.M. CFR Marfa S.A. – the Romanian state-owned rail freight company
	Coordination of the company's international cooperation activities
EDUCATION AND TRAINING (from 2019 to 2024)	PhD in Philology, University of Bucharest
(from 2016 to 2018)	MA in Cultural Studies, University of Bucharest
(from 1996 to 2000)	BA in Philosophy, University of Bucharest